SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

Convened January 6, 71987
FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, March 20, 1987

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk




TREATIES
Calendar Treaty Subject Reported
No. Doc. No. By
1 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87  Reported
N(A), Republics on the Limitation of Underground favorably, with a
94-2 Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol resolution of advice and
thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty). consent to ratification
with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Commutiee on Foreign
Relations (Printed Report
together with additional
views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
2 EX. Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Feb 27 87 Reported
N(B), Republics on Underground Nuclear favorably, with a
94-2 Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the resolution of advice and
Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear consent to ratification
Explosions Treaty). with a reservation and a
declaration, by Mr. Pell,
Commuttee on Foreign
Relations (Printed report
together with additional
views—Ex. Rept. 100-1)
NOMINATIONS
Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By




Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
* 2 73-3 Arnold Lewis Raphel, of New Jersey, a Feb 24, §7 Mr. Pell,.
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Committee on Fore1gn
Service, Class of Minister-Counselor, to Relations, without printed
be Ambassador Extraordinary and Teport. Mar‘ 6, 87 Mr.
Plenipotentiary of the United States of Pell, Comm.mee on Foreign
America to the Islamic Republic of Relations, filed a printed
Pakistan. report (Printed report
together with additional
views——-Ex. Rept. 100-2).
NATIONAL COMMISSION ON
LIBRARIES AND INFORMATION
SCIENCE
* 44 84~7 George H. Nash, of Iowa, to be a Member of Mar 18, 87 Mr. Kennedy,
the National Commission on Libraries and Committee on Labor and
Information Science for a term expiring Human Resources, without
July 19, 1991, vice Byron Leeds, term printed report.
expired.
NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE
ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES
* 45 84-8 David N. Baker, of Indiana, to be a Member Do.
of the National Council on the Arts for a
term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Toni
Morrison, term expired.
* 46 84-9 Nina Brock, of Tennessee, to be a Member of Do.
the National Council on the Arts for a
term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Lida
Rogers, term expired.
* 47 84-10 Robert Garfias, of California, to be a Do.
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1992,
vice Arthur I. Jacobs, term expired.
* 48 84~11 Robert M. Johnson, of Florida, to be a Do.

Member of the Natjonal Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1992,
vice Margo Albert, deceased.




Calendar

No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

84-12

84-13

84-14

138

84-15

85-11

178

NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE
ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES —-
Con.

Ardis Krainik, of Illinois, to be a Member
of the National Council on the Arts for a
term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Ieoh
Ming Pei, term expired.

Harvey Lichtenstein, of New York, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1992,
vice Robert Joffrey, term expired.

Arthur Mitchell, of New York, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1992,
vice Kurt Herbert Adler, term expired.

Sally Brayley Bliss, of New York, to be a
Member of the National Council on the Arts
for a term expiring September 3, 1992,
vice Martha Graham, term expired.

Rosemary G. McMillan, of Nevada, to be a
Member of the National Museum Services
Board for a term expiring December 6,
1990, vice Fucheng Richard Hsu, term
expired.

James H. Duff, of Pennsylvania, to be a
Member of the National Museum Services
Board for a term expiring December 6,
1991. (Reappointment)

[NEW REPORTS]

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

James Abdnor, of South Dakota, to be
Administrator of the Small Business
Administration, vice James C. Sanders,
resigned.

Mar 18, 87 Mr. Kennedy,
Committee on Labor and
Human Resources, without
printed report.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Mar 19, 87 Mr. Bumpers,
Committee on Small
Business, without printed
report.



Calendar
No.

Message
No.

Nominee, Office, And Predecessor

Reported
By

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

100

133

107

51

52

53

55

56

57

THE JUDICIARY

EBdward Leavy, of Oregon, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Ninth Circuit
vice Otto R. Skopil, Jr., retired.

Morton I. Greenberg, of New Jersey, to be
United States Circuit Judge for the Third
Circuit vice Leonard 1. Garth, retired.

Malcolm F. Marsh, of Oregon, to be United
States District Judge for the District of
Oregon vice Edward Leavy, elevated.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Frederick J. Hess, of Illinois, to be
United States Attorney for the Southern
District of Illinois for the term of four
years. (Reappointment)

P. Raymond Lamonica, of Louisiana, to be
United States Attorney for the Middle
District of Louisiana for the term of four
years vice Stanford O. Bardwell, Jr.,
resigned.

O. Evans Denney, of Delaware, to be United
States Marshal for the District of

Delaware for the term of four years.
(Reappointment)

Blaine Skinner, of Idaho, to be United
States Marshal for the District of Idaho
for the term of four years.
(Reappointment)

James L. Meyers, of Louisiana, to be United
States Marshal for the Middle District of
Louisiana for the term of four years.
(Reappointment)

Francis K. Peo, of New York, to be United
States Marshal for the Northern District
of New York for the term of four years.
(Reappointment)

Mar 19, 87 Mr. Biden,
Committee on the Judiciary,
without printed report.

Do.

Do.

Do.

Do.



Calendar | Message Nominee, Office, And Predecessor Reported
No. No. By
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -- Con,.

65 59 Eugene V. Marzullo, of Pennsylvania, to be Mar 19, 87 Mr. Biden,
United States Marshal for the Western Committee on the Judiciary,
District of Pennsylvania for the term of without printed report.
four years. (Reappointment)

66 60 John T. Callery, of Tennessee, to be United Do.

States Marshal for the Western District of
Tennessee for the term of four years.
(Reappointment)

xSignifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear

constituted committee of the Senate.

and testify before any duly



