SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDREDTH CONGRESS

Convened January 6, 1987 FIRST SESSION { SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Friday, March 20, 1987

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF WALTER J. STEWART, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By Gerald A. Hackett, Executive Clerk

TREATIES

Calendar No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By
1	EX. N(A), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on the Limitation of Underground Nuclear Weapon Tests, and the Protocol thereto (Threshold Test Ban Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed Report together with additional viewsEx. Rept. 100-1)
2	EX. N(B), 94-2	Treaty with the Union of Soviet Socialist Republics on Underground Nuclear Explosions for Peaceful Purposes, and the Protocol thereto (Peaceful Nuclear Explosions Treaty).	Feb 27 87 Reported favorably, with a resolution of advice and consent to ratification with a reservation and a declaration, by Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations (Printed report together with additional viewsEx. Rept. 100-1)

NOMINATIONS

Calendar	Message	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported
No.	No.		Ву

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
* 2	73–3	DEPARTMENT OF STATE Arnold Lewis Raphel, of New Jersey, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister–Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the United States of America to the Islamic Republic of Pakistan.	Feb 24, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report. Mar 6, 87 Mr. Pell, Committee on Foreign Relations, filed a printed report (Printed report together with additional viewsEx. Rept. 100-2).
		NATIONAL COMMISSION ON LIBRARIES AND INFORMATION SCIENCE	
* 44	84-7	George H. Nash, of Iowa, to be a Member of the National Commission on Libraries and Information Science for a term expiring July 19, 1991, vice Byron Leeds, term expired.	Mar 18, 87 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
		NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES	
* 45	84-8	David N. Baker, of Indiana, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Toni Morrison, term expired.	Do.
* 46	84–9	Nina Brock, of Tennessee, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Lida Rogers, term expired.	Do.
* 47	84-10	Robert Garfias, of California, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Arthur I. Jacobs, term expired.	Do.
* 48	84–11	Robert M. Johnson, of Florida, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Margo Albert, deceased.	Do.

Calendar <u>No.</u>	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		NATIONAL FOUNDATION ON THE ARTS AND THE HUMANITIES Con.	
* 49	84-12	Ardis Krainik, of Illinois, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Ieoh Ming Pei, term expired.	Mar 18, 87 Mr. Kennedy, Committee on Labor and Human Resources, without printed report.
* 50	84–13	Harvey Lichtenstein, of New York, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Robert Joffrey, term expired.	Do.
* 51	84–14	Arthur Mitchell, of New York, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Kurt Herbert Adler, term expired.	Do.
* 52	138	Sally Brayley Bliss, of New York, to be a Member of the National Council on the Arts for a term expiring September 3, 1992, vice Martha Graham, term expired.	Do.
* 53	84–15	Rosemary G. McMillan, of Nevada, to be a Member of the National Museum Services Board for a term expiring December 6, 1990, vice Fucheng Richard Hsu, term expired.	Do.
* 54	85–11	James H. Duff, of Pennsylvania, to be a Member of the National Museum Services Board for a term expiring December 6, 1991. (Reappointment)	Do.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION	
* 55	178	James Abdnor, of South Dakota, to be Administrator of the Small Business Administration, vice James C. Sanders, resigned.	Mar 19, 87 Mr. Bumpers, Committee on Small Business, without printed report.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		THE JUDICIARY	
56	100	Edward Leavy, of Oregon, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Ninth Circuit vice Otto R. Skopil, Jr., retired.	Mar 19, 87 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary without printed report.
57	133	Morton I. Greenberg, of New Jersey, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Third Circuit vice Leonard I. Garth, retired.	Do.
58	107	Malcolm F. Marsh, of Oregon, to be United States District Judge for the District of Oregon vice Edward Leavy, elevated.	Do.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
59	51	Frederick J. Hess, of Illinois, to be United States Attorney for the Southern District of Illinois for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.
60	52	P. Raymond Lamonica, of Louisiana, to be United States Attorney for the Middle District of Louisiana for the term of four years vice Stanford O. Bardwell, Jr., resigned.	Do.
61	53	O. Evans Denney, of Delaware, to be United States Marshal for the District of Delaware for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.
62	55	Blaine Skinner, of Idaho, to be United States Marshal for the District of Idaho for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.
63	56	James L. Meyers, of Louisiana, to be United States Marshal for the Middle District of Louisiana for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.
64	57	Francis K. Peo, of New York, to be United States Marshal for the Northern District of New York for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, And Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Con.	
65	59	Eugene V. Marzullo, of Pennsylvania, to be United States Marshal for the Western District of Pennsylvania for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Mar 19, 87 Mr. Biden, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
66	60	John T. Callery, of Tennessee, to be United States Marshal for the Western District of Tennessee for the term of four years. (Reappointment)	Do.

*Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate.